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JAMES HOCHBERG (HI Bar No. 3686) 
ATTORNEY AT LAW, LLLC 
700 Bishop St., Ste. 2100 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Telephone: (808) 256-7382 
E-mail: jim@jameshochberglaw.com 
 
C.D. MICHEL* 
SEAN A. BRADY* 
MATTHEW D. CUBEIRO* 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Telephone: (562) 216-4444 
E-mail: cmichel@michellawyers.com 
*(ADMITTED pro hac vice) 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAII 

 
RONALD G. LIVINGSTON; MICHAEL J. 
BOTELLO; KITIYA M. SHIROMA; JACOB 

STEWART; and HAWAII RIFLE 

ASSOCIATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
  v. 
 
SUSAN BALLARD, Police Chief of the City 
& County of Honolulu; CITY & COUNTY 

OF HONOLULU; and CLARE E. CONNORS, 
Attorney General of Hawaii, 
 
   Defendants. 
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Case No. 19-00157JMS-RT 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the date first stated below, and in compliance with 

the rules of this Court, I did serve a true and exact copy of the following 

documents: 

PLAINTIFFS’ OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT CLARE E. 
CONNORS’S MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS 

 

via this Court’s electronic filing system and in accordance with the Rules of this 

Court upon the following: 

 Nicolette Winter, nwinter@honolulu.gov 

 Robert M. Kohn, robert.kohn@honolulu.gov 

 Department of the Corporation Counsel 

 City and County of Honolulu 

 530 South King Street, Room 110 

 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

  

Attorneys for Defendants City & County of Honolulu and Susan Ballard, 

Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu 

 

 Clyde J. Wadsworth, clyde.j.wadsworth@hawaii.gov 

 Robert T. Nakatsuji, robert.t.nakatsuji@hawaii.gov 

 Kaliko’Onalani D. Fernandes, kaliko.d.fernandes@hawaii.gov 

 Kendall J. Moser, kendall.j.moser@hawaii.gov 

 Department of the Attorney General, State of Hawaii 

 425 Queen Street 

 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

 

 Attorneys for Defendant Clare E. Connors, Attorney General of Hawaii 

 

Dated: May 2, 2019    s/James Hochberg     

       James Hochberg 
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